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THE UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC
Presents

the
DAVID ESLECK TRIO

With Special Guest
Margaux LeSourd

Friday, October 16, 2009
7:30 p.m.

CAMP CONCERT HALL
"BOOKER HALL OF MUSIC

e

]




DaviD L. ESLECK is a musician, composer, and producer whose
compositions have ben performed and broadcast around the
world, both as a soloist and with his jazz trio. He is a first-round
Grammy Award nominee, having performed for and with Presi-
dents, heads of state, CEO’s, Hollywood stars, and musical figures
ranging from The Preservation Hall Jazz Band to Tony Bennett
and Frank Zappa. Dr. Esleck holds degrees from Tennessee
Technological University, The University of Virginia, and The
Catholic University of America. Currently, he is piano faculty at
the University of Richmond.

JASON JENKINS is a graduate of Hampton University in Hampton,
VA. A Downbeat Magazine award winner, he appears both as a
sideman and with his own group, the Jason Jenkins Quartet.
Jason’s latest recording with that group, Just Hearsay, is currently
inrelease.

KEITH WILLINGHAM is a gifted and sought-after musician on both
trumpet and drum set. Studies at both James Madison and Vir-
ginia Union Universities prepared him for the first-call status he
now enjoys. Keith is a frequent performer at many jazz venues
around the East Coast, and he has performed with The Tempta-
tions, Martha Reeves, and the First Impressions.

MARGAUX LESOURD is a Richmond-based singer/songwriter,
holding a degree in music from the University of Richmond.
Currently lead singer with the newly-formed band, Beast
Wellington, she anticipates the release of her solo album in late
2009.
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FALL 2009 — SPRING 2010

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC CONCERT SERIES
FREE—No Ticket Required—Camp Concert Hall *unless otherwise noted

Fall 2009

Duo PIANO RECITAL

Joanne Kong and Paul Hanson
Sun. Sept 20 — 3:00p

FAMILY WEEKEND CONCERT
Fri., Oct. 2—7:30p

MATT ALBERT and

ANDREW MCCANN, violins
Mon., 10/5—7:30p

DAvID ESLECK TRIO
Fri., 10/16—7:30p
Jup1TH CLINE, soprano
CARA ELLEN MODISETT, piano
Sun., 10/25—3:00p

LONGWOOD WIND SYMPHONY &
UofR WIND ENSEMBLE
Wed., 10/28—7:30p

THIRD PRACTICE ELECTRO-
ACOUSTIC MUSIC FESTIVAL
Fri., Nov. 6 & Sat., Nov.7

ScHOLA CANTORUM &
WOMEN’S CHORALE
Sun., Nov. 8—3:00p

WORLD MUSIC CONCERT
Sat., Nov. 14—3:00p

UNIVERSITY WIND ENSEMBLE

Thom Ritter George, Guest Conductor
Sun., Nov. 15—7:30p

BRUCE STEVENS, organ
Mon., Nov. 16—7:30p
*Cannon Memorial Chapel

UNIVERSITY JAZZ ENSEMBLE &
Jazz COMBO

Mon., Nov. 23—7:30p
UNIVERSITY CHAMBER ENSEMBLES &
OPERA SCENES— Cosi fan Tutte

Mon., 11/30—7:30p

*Perkinson Recital Hall
UNIVERSITY ORCHESTRA

Wed., Dec. 2—7:30p

CHRISTMAS CANDLELIGHT SERVICE
Sun., Dec. 6—5:00p & 8:00p
*Cannon Memorial Chapel

Spuing 2010

JEREMY MCENTIRE, flute

CHARLES HULIN, piano
Sun., Jan. 24—3:00p

GEOFF HAYDON, piano
Wed., Feb. 3—7:30p

OLIVER SACKS, author and neurologist
Fri., Feb. 5—7:30p. *Ticket Required
RICHARD BECKER, piano
Sun., Feb. 7—3:00p

JAZZ FACULTY ALL-STARS -

MARDI GRAS CELEBRATION
Wed., Feb. 17—7:30p
*Ticket Required

MAD SONGS

JENNIFER CABLE, soprano

KENNETH MERRILL, harpsichord
Mon., March 1—7:30p

Duo PIANO RECITAL
Richard Becker and
Doris Wylee-Becker
Sun., March 28—3:00p
UNIVERSITY ORCHESTRA
Wed., April 7—7:30p
HANDEL’S “MESSIAH” (HWV56)
Schola Cantorum & Women’s Chorale
Sun., April 11—5:00p
Pre-concert lecture—4:00p
*Cannon Memorial Chapel
UOFR JAZZ ENSEMBLE & JAzzZ COMBO
Mon., April 12—7:30p
UNIVERSITY WIND ENSEMBLE
Wed., April 14—7:30p
UNIVERSITY CHAMBER ENSEMBLES
Mon., April 19—7:30p
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